## SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action taken report on IQAC Committee meeting on 18th July, 2023

Item	Action Taken
Item No. 1	Confirmed the minutes.
Confirmation of Minutes of IQAC held on 31 <sup>st</sup>	
March, 2023	
Item No. 2	Considered and approved
To note the Action Taken Report (ATR) of	
meeting held on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023.	
Item No. 3	Considered and approved
To note and consider the reports of workshop	
organised by IQAC.	
Item No. 4	The said issue related with Development
To discuss regarding establishment of	section and same has been informed to Dy
International Cell in the University.	Registrar, Development section for further
Itom No	necessary action.
Item No. 5	1. The issue of promotion of research in the University campus through R & D
To discuss regarding the strengthening of research through R & D Cell.	Cell is related with Development section
research through K & D Cen.	and same has been informed to Dy
	Registrar, Development section for
	further necessary action.
	2. The issue of University IPR policy is
	related with Development section and
	same has been informed to Dy
	Registrar, Development section for
	further necessary action.
	3. The issue of confidential report (CR) of
	University Teachers is related with
	Establishment section and same has
	been informed to Dy Registrar,
	Establishment for further necessary
	action.

Sd/-

Director, IQAC